BOARD of SUPERVISORS



City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
Room 244
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tel. No. (415) 554-5184
Fax No. (415) 554-5163
TDD/TTY No. (415) 554-5227

October 22, 2021

SENT VIA EMAIL

John Arntz, Director of Elections Department of Elections 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 48 San Francisco, CA 94102

Subject: September 21, 2021 Election

RESOLUTION DECLARING GUBERNATORIAL RECALL ELECTION

RESULTS

Dear Mr. Arntz,

Attached please find a copy of the following Resolution declaring the results of the September 14, 2021, Gubernatorial Recall Election:

File No. 211065 Certification of Election Results - September 14, 2021 - Gubernatorial Recall Election

Resolution certifying the results of the September 14, 2021, Gubernatorial Recall Election.

The Board of Supervisors acted upon the above listed Resolution on October 19, 2021, and Mayor London N. Breed approved it on October 22, 2021, as referenced on page 2 of the Resolution, known as the "Tails."

This letter and an electronic copy of the Resolution will also be emailed to your office at publications@sfgov.org today.

Sincerely,

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

vy:ams

[Certification of Election Results - September 14, 2021 - Gubernatorial Recall Election]

Resolution certifying the results of the September 14, 2021, Gubernatorial Recall Election.

WHEREAS, A Gubernatorial Recall Election was conducted in the City and County of San Francisco on Tuesday, September 14, 2021, at which the voters considered the potential recall of Governor Newsom; and

WHEREAS, John Arntz, the Director of Elections for the City and County of San Francisco, has certified the results of the Gubernatorial Recall Election, a copy of which is contained in Board File No. 211065, and which is incorporated herein by reference; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That under California Elections Code, Sections 9269 and 10264, this Board of Supervisors affirms the Director of Elections' certified results for the City and County of San Francisco's September 14, 2021, Gubernatorial Recall Election.

n:\ethics\as2020\9690393\01558913.docx



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

211065

Date Passed: October 19, 2021

Resolution certifying the results of the September 14, 2021, Gubernatorial Recall Election.

October 19, 2021 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Chan, Haney, Mandelman, Mar, Melgar, Peskin, Preston, Ronen, Safai, Stefani and Walton

File No. 211065

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on 10/19/2021 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

> Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board

London N. Breed

Mayor